
Summary of Statistics of Feedback Received 

Sr. No. Feedback Category  Total Numbers of 

Recorded 

Feedback 

Average Opinions 

of 

Answer in 

Percentage 

1. Students’ Feedback for Teachers 
Evaluation 

686 91.21% 

2. Parents Feedback on Curriculum 516 94.97 % 

3. Teachers’ 

Curriculum 

Feedback on 56 88.77 % 

4. Employer Feedback Form 08 91.61% 

5. Students Feedback on Facilities 584 89.55 % 

6. Graduate Exit Survey 144 94.97 % 

7. Alumni Feedback Form 37 63.52 % 

8. Student Feedback On Course/ 

Curriculum 

1184 81.77 % 

9. Stakeholders Feedback Form 08 100.0% 

 

Average Rating of All Stakeholders Feedback Response found to be 86.12 % 

Scale for Opinion of All Stakeholders found to be at Rank A (100-80). 

 
Sr. No. Rank divided In between % Rank given (A to E ) on basis of 

Statistically 

1. 100-80 % A 

2. 80-60% B 

3. 60-40% C 

4. 40-20% D 

5. 20-00% E 



1. STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK FOR TEACHERS EVALUATION 

 
The questionnaire is intended to collect information relating to your satisfaction towards the faculty, 

teaching, learning and evaluation. The information provided by you will be kept confidential and will be 

used as important feedback for quality improvement of the program of studies/College. 

 
Directions 

For each item please indicate your level of satisfaction with the following statement by clicking a score 

between 1 and 5. (1 - Average, 2 – Good, 3 – Very Good, 4 – Excellent, 5 – Outstanding) 

 

Category: Students’ Feedback 

Total number of Students’ recorded feedback: 6586 

Total number of questions attempted: 21 

Feedback Type: Online 
 

Screen Shot of Online Feedback Submission 

 



Tabular Analysis of Students’ Feedback for Teacher’s Evaluation on 

basis of Questions 
Q. 

No. 

Nature of Question Opinions of Answer in (0 to 5 Ratings) Percentage Scale of % of 

A B C D E Opinion Opinion 

on 

1. The Teacher 

completes the entire 

syllabus in time. 

Outstanding Excellent Very Good Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

98.21% 

64.42 % 33.79% 0.41% 1.37% 
1 .1 2 % 1 .1 21.12% 

2. The Teacher 

discusses the topic 

and interacts in the 

class. 

Outstanding Excellent Very Good Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

89.15% 

53.57% 35.58% 3.71% 7.14% 1.44% 

3. The teacher 

communicates 

clearly and inspires 

me by his teaching. 

Outstanding Excellent Very Good Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

93.55% 

49.04% 44.51% 4.95% 1.51% 1.23% 

4. The teacher is 

punctual in the class. 

Outstanding Excellent Very Good Good Average Outstanding 

and Excellent 

93.19% 

74.73% 18.46% 9.23% 2.08% 1.0% 

5. The teacher comes 

well prepared for the 

class. 

Outstanding Excellent Very Good Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

95.32% 

72.66% 22.66% 2.20% 1.37% 1.10% 

6. The teacher 

encourages 

participation and 

discussion in class. 

Outstanding Excellent Very Good Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

96.57% 

78.71% 16.66% 2.20% 1.24% 1.20% 

7. Teacher uses modern 

teaching aids, 

handouts, suitable 

references, power 

point presentation, 

web-resources, etc? 

Outstanding Excellent Very Good Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

94.92% 

59.89% 35.03% 2.80% 1.92% 0.36% 

8. The teacher's attitude 

towards the students 

is friendly & helpful. 

Outstanding Excellent Very Good Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

93.55% 

59.62% 33.93% 3.26% 2.20% 1.0 % 

9. The teacher is Outstanding Excellent Very Good Good Average Outstanding 

and 
96.29% 



 available and 

accessible in the 

Department. 

69.64% 26.65% 2.20% 1.0 % 0.51 % Excellent  

10. Periodical 

assessments are 

conducted as per 

schedule 

Outstanding Excellent Very Good Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

91.33% 

66.11% 25.22% 4.66% 2.1% 1.99% 

11. The level of the 

teacher’s approach 

to teaching in the 

class. 

Outstanding Excellent Very 
Good 

Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

92.11% 

52.05% 45.06% 2.02% 0.37% 0.50% 

12. Teacher discusses 

your performance in 

assignments with 

you. 

Outstanding Excellent Very 
Good 

Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

88.78% 

40.77% 48.01 4.50% 3.49% 4.01 

13. Teachers inform you 

about your expected 

competencies, 

course outcomes and 

program outcomes. 

Outstanding Excellent Very Good Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

90.01% 

50.01% 47.00% 1.0% 1.54% 0.45% 

14. Teachers inform you 

about your expected 

competencies, 

course outcomes and 

program outcomes. 

Outstanding Excellent Very Good Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

86.28% 

40.0% 46.28 4.68% 5.0% 5.0% 

15. The teacher 

illustrates the 

concepts through 

examples and 

applications. 

Outstanding Excellent Very Good Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

96.45% 
50.20% 46.25% 1.27% 1.0% 2.0% 

16. The teacher 

identifies your 

strengths and 

encourage you with 

providing right level 

of challenges. 

Outstanding Excellent Very Good Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

81.17% 

55.20% 40.20% 2.40% 1.20% 1.0% 

17. Teacher is able to 

identify your 

Outstanding Excellent Very Good Good Average Outstanding 

and 
88.98% 

48.28% 40.70% 4.0% 4.0% 3.02% 



 weaknesses and help 

you to overcome 

them 

     Excellent  

18. Teachers encourage 

you to participate in 

extracurricular 

activities 

Outstanding Excellent Very Good Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

82.88% 
40.88% 40.00% 10.0% 4.45% 5.55% 

19. The contribution of 

the teacher in 

development of your 

presentation skill. 

Outstanding Excellent Very Good Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

93.29% 

70.15% 23.14% 2.21% 2.02% 2.48% 

20. The contribution of 

the teacher in 

development of your 

subject skill. 

Outstanding Excellent Very Good Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

86.68% 
60.28% 20.60% 3.32% 5.01% 4.99% 

21. Any other comments 

(If any) 

(Recorded) 

 Average Rating 94.21% 

 

Graphical Analysis of Students’ Feedback Response for Teachers Evaluation 

 



OBSERVATION AND ACTION TAKEN FROM ABOVE ANALYSIS 

 
Analysis Report on the Students’ Feedback for Teacher’s Evaluation 

We have received feedback from 6586 numbers of Students’ through online process by web link 

 
 

Website address: https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1yQuCSOJLxZD6_EbQPCKgkHfDh9XEa- 

GFc07TnKvK1pc/edit 

Direct Link URL: https://docs.google.com/forms/u/1/ 
 

 

Average Rating of Teachers’ Feedback Response found to be at 94.21% 

Scale for Opinion of Teachers’ found to be at Rank A (100-80). 

 

 

The following are observations on Students’ Feedback for Teachers Evaluation 

1. More activities to be conducted for personality development such as G.D. 

2. Updating of digital facilities available in the college. 

3. There should be improvement in cleanness at the college washrooms. 
 

 

Action Taken on Feedback 

1. Specialized T and P Sessions arranged for students. 

2. Classrooms updated into new digital learning way of classes. 

3. Daily cleaning twice a day started. 



2. TEACHERS’ FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM 

 
Category: Teachers’ Feedback on curriculum 

Total number of Teachers’ recorded feedback: 56 

Total number of questions attempted: 21 

Feedback Type: Online 
 

Screen Shot of Online Feedback Submission 

 



Tabular Analysis of Teachers’ Feedback on Curriculum Response 
Q. 

No. 

Nature of 

Question 

Opinions of Answer in (0 to 5 Ratings) Percentage Scale of % of 

A B C D E Opinion Opini 
on 

1. Syllabus is 

suitable to the 

course. 

Outstanding Excellent Very Good Good Average Outstanding 

and 

Excellent 

98.46% 

61.22% 37.24% 1.02% 0.00% 0.00% 

2. Syllabus is need 

based. 

Outstanding Excellent Very Good Good Average Outstanding 

and 

Excellent 

89.8% 

40.31% 49.49% 9.69% 0.00% 0.00% 

3. Aims and 

objectives of the 

syllabi are well 

defined and clear 

to teachers and 

students. 

Outstanding Excellent Very Good Good Average Outstanding 

and 

Excellent 

90.31% 

37.76% 52.55% 8.67% 0.51% 0.00% 

4. Course content 

is followed by 

corresponding 

reference 

materials. 

Outstanding Excellent Very Good Good Average Outstanding 

and 

Excellent 

95.41% 

47.96% 47.45% 4.08% 0.00% 0.00% 

5. Sufficient 

number of 

prescribed books 

are available in 

the Library. 

Outstanding Excellent Very Good Good Average Outstanding 

and 

Excellent 

98.46% 

62.24% 36.22% 0.51% 0.51% 0.00% 

6. The 

course/syllabus 

has good balance 

between theory 

and application. 

Outstanding Excellent Very Good Good Average Outstanding 

and 

Excellent 

99.49% 

68.88% 30.61% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 

7. The 

course/syllabus 

has made me 

interested in the 

subject area. 

Outstanding Excellent Very Good Good Average Outstanding 

and 

Excellent 

91.31% 

37.76% 52.55 

% 

8.67% 0.51% 0.00% 

8. The Outstanding Excellent Very Good Good Average Outstanding 

and 
81.30% 



 course/syllabus 

of this subject 

increased my 

knowledge and 

perspective in 

the subject area. 

50.50% 30.80% 9.70% 1.81% 2.38% Excellent  

9. The 

course/program 

me of studies 

carries sufficient 

number of 

optional papers. 

Outstanding Excellent Very Good Good Average Outstanding 

and 

Excellent 

98.24% 

62.24% 36.00 
% 

0.51% 0.51% 0.00% 

10. The books 

prescribed/listed 

as reference 

materials are 

relevant, updated 

and appropriate. 

Outstanding Excellent Very Good Good Average Outstanding 

and 

Excellent 

98.06% 

62.04% 36.02% 0.31% 0.51% 0.20% 

11. Infrastructural 

facilities, such as 

teacher’s 

rooms/carrels, 

class rooms, 

reading rooms 

and toilets are 

available in the 

Department. 

Outstanding Excellent Very Good Good Average Outstanding 

and 

Excellent 

95.00% 

47.55% 47.45% 4.08% 0.00% 0.00% 

12. Staff canteen is 

available at the 

faculty level. 

Outstanding Excellent Very Good Good Average Outstanding 

and 

Excellent 

89.08% 

40.31% 49.49 
% 

9.69% 0.00% 0.00% 

13. Tests and 

examinations are 

conducted well 

in time with 

proper coverage 

of all units in the 

syllabus. 

Outstanding Excellent Very Good Good Average Outstanding 

and 

Excellent 

97.24% 

60.00% 37.24 

% 

1.02% 1.00% 0.22% 



14. I have the 

freedom to adopt 

new 

techniques/strate 

gies of teaching 

such as seminar 

presentations, 

group 

discussions and 

learners’ 

participation. 

Outstanding Excellent Very Good Good Average Outstanding 

and 

Excellent 

98.62% 

68.01% 30.61% 0.00% 0.87% 0.00% 

15. I have the 

freedom to 

adopt/adapt new 

techniques/strate 

gies of testing 

and assessment 

of students. 

Outstanding Excellent Very Good Good Average Outstanding 

and 

Excellent 

87.71% 

37.76% 52.05% 8.67% 1.01% 0.00% 

16. The environment 

in the 

department is 

conducive to 

teaching and 

research. 

Outstanding Excellent Very Good Good Average Outstanding 

and 

Excellent 

97.26% 

60.02% 37.24% 1.02% 1.20% 0.00% 

17. The 

administration is 

teacher friendly 

Outstanding Excellent Very Good Good Average Outstanding 

and 

Excellent 

85.11% 

47.96% 37.15% 10.08% 2.00% 3.00% 

18. The University 

provides 

adequate and 

smooth support 

for projects and 

research 

facilities. 

Outstanding Excellent Very Good Good Average Outstanding 

and 

Excellent 

89.00% 

40.31% 49.41% 9.69% 0.00% 0.00% 

19. The University 

provides 

adequate 

funding and 

support to 

faculty members 

Outstanding Excellent Very Good Good Average Outstanding 

and 

Excellent 

97.45% 

50.00% 47.45% 3.55% 0.00% 0.00% 



 for upgrading 

their skills and 

qualifications. 

       

20. Provisions for 

professional 

development are 

non- 

discriminatory 

and fair. 

Outstanding Excellent Very Good Good Average Outstanding 

and 

Excellent 

91.61% 

43.96% 47.65% 8.08% 0.01% 0.00% 

21. Any suggestions (Recorded) 

 Average Rating 99.56% 

 

 

Graphical Analysis of Teachers’ Feedback Response on Curriculum 

 



OBSERVATION AND ACTION TAKEN FROM ABOVE ANALYSIS 

 
Analysis Report on the Teachers’ Feedback on Curriculum Response Received 

We have received feedback from 56 numbers of Teachers’ through online process by web link 

 
 

 

Average Rating of Teachers’ Feedback Response found to be at 99.56% 

Scale for Opinion of Teachers’ found to be at Rank A (100-80). 

 

The following are the observations on Teachers’ Feedback on Curriculum 

1. Seminars/conferences on Review and Research papers: 2023 be organized. 

2. A study group be formed to regulate the new challenges occurred in the form of change in 

curricula& CBCS & new set up to be cope up with the new education policy. 

3. Students’ interaction with industries should be increased. 
 

 

Action taken against Feedback 

1. Seminars/conferences under the topic of current trends in field of pharmaceuticals to emerge 

Review and Research papers organized. 

2. A study group be formed under existing local guardian to regulate new type offset in study 

system. 

3. Arranged industrial visits and Training compulsory minimum for one month. 



3. PARENTS’ FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM 
 

Category: Parents’ Feedback on Curriculum 

Total number of Parents’ recorded feedback: 616 

Total number of questions attempted: 11 

Feedback Type: Online 

 

Screen Shot of Online Feedback Submission 

 



Tabular Analysis of Parents’ Feedback on Curriculum Response 
Q. 

No. 

Nature of Question Opinions of Answer in (0 to 5 Ratings) Percentage Scale of % of 

A B C D E Opinion Opini 
on 

1. How do you rate the 

program that your ward 

is undergoing in terms 

of the load of the 

courses in different 

semesters? 

Outstanding Excellent Very 

Good 

Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

98.46% 

61.22% 37.24% 1.02% 0.00% 0.00% 

2. How do you rate the 

availability of the Text 

and reference books in 

the Market? 

Outstanding Excellent Very 

Good 

Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

89.8% 

40.31% 49.49 9.69% 0.00% 0.00% 

3. How do you rate the 

quality and relevance of 

the courses included into 

the semester? 

Outstanding Excellent Very 

Good 

Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

90.31% 

37.76% 52.55 

% 

8.67% 0.51% 0.00% 

4. How do you rate the 

treatment of the students 

by the faculty 

irrespective of the 

background of the 

student that includes 

Gender, cast, 

community creed etc. in 

teaching and evaluation? 

Outstanding Excellent Very 

Good 

Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

95.41% 

47.96% 47.45 

% 

4.08% 0.00% 0.00% 

5. How do you rate 

ambiance of the 

university for effective 

delivery of the academic 

programs? 

Outstanding Excellent Very 

Good 

Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

98.46% 

62.24% 36.22 

% 

0.51% 0.51% 0.00% 

6. How do you rate the 

courses in terms of their 

relevance to the latest 

technologies or future 

technologies? 

Outstanding Excellent Very 

Good 

Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

99.49% 

68.88% 30.61% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 

7. How do you rate the Outstanding Excellent Very 
Good 

Good Average Outstanding 91.31% 



 programs based on the 

comfort of your ward in 

coping with the 

workload? 

37.76% 52.55 

% 

8.67% 0.51% 0.00% and Excellent  

8. How do you rate the 

quality of teaching in 

the College? 

Outstanding Excellent Very 

Good 

Good Average Outstanding 

and Excellent 

81.30% 

50.50% 30.80% 9.70% 1.81% 2.38% 

9. How do you rate the 

outcomes that your ward 

has achieved from the 

courses? 

Outstanding Excellent Very 
Good 

Good Average Outstanding 

and Excellent 

98.24% 

62.24% 36.00% 0.51% 0.51% 0.00% 

10. How do you rate the 

transparency of the 

evaluation system in the 

College? 

Outstanding Excellent Very 

Good 

Good Average Outstanding 

and Excellent 

98.06% 

62.04% 36.02% 0.31% 0.51% 0.20% 

11. Any other comments and/or 

questions? 

(Recorded) 

 Average Rating 96.16 % 

 

 

Graphical Analysis of Parents’ Feedback on Curriculum Response 

 



OBSERVATION AND ACTION TAKEN FROM ABOVE ANALYSIS 
 

Analysis Report on the Parents’ Feedback on Curriculum Received 

We have received feedback from 616 numbers of Teachers’ through online process by web link 

 

 

Average Rating of Teachers’ Feedback Response found to be at 96.16% Scale for Opinion of 

Teachers’ found to be at Rank A (100-80). 
 

The following are the observations on Parents’ Feedback on Curriculum 

1. Seminars/conferences on versatile development of students should be organized. 

2. Need to be work on student’s vocabulary improvement. 

3. Students’ interaction with Actual work place of pharmacy profession should be increased. 
 

 

Action taken against Feedback 

1.  Several Seminars/conferences are arranged for students and also promoted for outdoor 

opportunities. 

2. Language lab and English training sessions are arranged for vocabulary improvement. 

3. Arranged industrial visits and Training compulsory minimum for one month. 



4. EMPLOYER FEEDBACK 

 
Category: Employer Feedback 

Total number of Employer recorded feedback: 08 

Total number of questions attempted: 17 

Feedback Type: Online 

 

Screen Shot of Online Feedback Submission 

 



Tabular Analysis of Employer Feedback Response 
Q. 

No. 

Nature of Question Opinions of Answer in (0 to 5 Ratings) Percentage Scale of % of 

A B C D E Opinion Opinion 

1. General 

communication skills? 

Outstanding Excellent Very Good Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

87.5% 

25.0% 62.5% 0.00% 12.5% 0.00% 

2. Developing practical 

solutions to work 

place problems. 

Outstanding Excellent Very Good Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

87.5% 

25.0% 62.5% 0.00% 12.5% 0.00% 

3. Working as part of a 

team. 

Outstanding Excellent Very Good Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

87.5% 

50.00% 37.5% 12.5% 0.00% 0.00% 

4. Creative in response 

to workplace 

challenges. 

Outstanding Excellent Very Good Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

87.5% 

50.00% 37.5% 0.00% 12.5% 0.00% 

5. Their planning and 

organization skills. 

Outstanding Excellent Very Good Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

87.20% 

37.5% 50.00% 00.00% 12.5% 0.00% 

6. Self-motivated and 

taking on appropriate 

level of 

responsibility. 

Outstanding Excellent Very Good Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

75.00% 

75.00% 00.00% 12.5% 12.5% 0.00% 

7. Open to new ideas 

and learning new 

techniques. 

Outstanding Excellent Very Good Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

75.0% 

25.00% 50.00% 0.00% 25.00 0.00% 

8. Using technology and 

workplace 

equipment. 

Outstanding Excellent Very Good Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

75.0% 

50.50% 30.80% 9.70% 1.81% 2.38% 

9. Ability to contribute 

to the goal of the 

organization. 

Outstanding Excellent Very Good Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

62.5% 

37.5% 25.00% 25.00% 12.5% 0.00% 

10. Technical 

knowledge/skill. 

Outstanding Excellent Very Good Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

87.5% 

50.00% 37.5% 0.00% 12.5% 0.00% 

11. Ability to 

manage/leadership 

Outstanding Excellent Very Good Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

75% 

37.5% 37.5% 25.00% 0.00% 0.00% 



 qualities.        

12. Innovativeness, 

creativity. 

Outstanding Excellent Very Good Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

75.0% 

37.5% 37.5% 25.0% 0.00% 0.00% 

13. Relationship with 

seniors/peers/subordin 

ates. 

Outstanding Excellent Very Good Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

87.0% 

62.0% 25.0% 0.00% 12.5% 0.00% 

14. Ability to take up 

extra responsibility. 

Outstanding Excellent Very Good Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

75.00% 

37.5% 37.5% 12.5% 12.5% 0.00% 

15. 15. Obligation to 

work beyond schedule 

if required. 

Outstanding Excellent Very Good Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

75.0% 

50.0% 25.00% 25.00% 0.00% 0.00% 

16 On a scale of 1 to 5 

how do you rate your 

overall satisfaction 

with Smt. 

Shardachandrika 

Suresh Patil College 

of Pharmacy, Chopda 

students and the 

curriculum? 

Outstanding Excellent Very Good Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

87.5% 

37.5% 50.0% 0.00% 0.00% 12.5% 

17. Any other comments and/or 

questions? 

(Recorded) 

 Average Rating 80.37 % 



Graphical Analysis of Employers’ Feedback Response 

 



OBSERVATION AND ACTION TAKEN FROM ABOVE ANALYSIS 
 

Analysis Report on the Employers’ Feedback Received 

We have received feedback from 08 numbers of Teachers’ through online process by web link 

 

 

Average Rating of Employers’ Feedback Response found to be at 80.37 %Scale for Opinion of 

Employers’ found to be 80.37% at Rank A (100-80). 
 

The following are the observations on Employers’ Feedback 

1. Internships/Project works have to be increased. 

2. Syllabi be made more interesting and relevant as per the requirement of the industry. 

3. Need to be filled Academic loss of students due to pandemic especially practical techniques. 
 

 

Action taken against Feedback 

1. Arranged industrial visits and Training compulsory minimum for one month with college’s 

official permission. 

2. By using demonstrations and smart learning tools Syllabi made more interesting and relevant 

and easier for students. 

3. Repeated practical’s of previous one by utilizing free weekly half sessions of students. 



5. STUDENTS FEEDBACK ON FACILITIES 
 

Category: Students Feedback on Facilities 

Total number of recorded feedback: 584 

Total number of questions attempted: 22 

Feedback Type: Online 

 

Screen Shot of Online Feedback Submission 

 



Tabular Analysis of Students Feedback on Facilities Response 
Q. 

No. 

Nature of Question Opinions of Answer in (0 to 5 Ratings) Percentage Scale of % of Opini 

A B C D E Opinion on 

1. The class rooms and 

furniture’s are available. 

Outstanding Excellent Very 

Good 

Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

79.1% 

37.3 41.8 13.7 4.3 2.9 

2. The building, classrooms 

and furniture are well 

maintained. 

Outstanding Excellent Very 

Good 

Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

80.0% 

41.1 38.9 13.4 4.3 2.4 

3. The labs are adequate 

and well equipped. 

Outstanding Excellent Very 

Good 

Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

76.7% 

35.8 40.9 16.6 40.9 2.4 

4. Parking facilities are 

available. 

Outstanding Excellent Very 
Good 

Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

80.3% 

39.4 40.9 13.3 3.9 3.4 

5. Water resources are 

adequately provided. 

Outstanding Excellent Very 

Good 

Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

80.5% 

41.1 39.4 12.8 3.8 2.9 

6. Safe drinking water is 

available. 

Outstanding Excellent Very 

Good 

Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

82.9% 

44.5 38.4 13.3 3.3 2.6 

7. Roads are well 

maintained within 

campus. 

Outstanding Excellent Very 
Good 

Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

84.00% 

50.6 33.4 10.8 2.6 2.6 

8. Sport infrastructure for 

indoor and outdoor 

game. 

Outstanding Excellent Very 

Good 

Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

68.1% 

27.2 40.9 17.5 7.5 6.8 

9. Gymnasium facility is 

available. 

Outstanding Excellent Very 
Good 

Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

69.1% 

27.7 41.4 17.8 7.2 5.8 

10. Separate boys and girls 

common room is 

available. 

Outstanding Excellent Very 

Good 

Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

78.1% 

46.8 31.3 10.6 5.5 6 

11. Track for handicapped 

student is available. 

Outstanding Excellent Very 

Good 

Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

76.7% 



  39.0 37.7 13.5 6.2 3.6   

12. First aid cum sick room 

is available. 

Outstanding Excellent Very 
Good 

Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

76.9% 

1341.1 35.8 14.9 4.6 3.6 

13. Seminar & Auditorium 

hall is available. 

Outstanding Excellent Very 
Good 

Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

87.1% 

52.7 34.4 8.2 2.6 2.1 

14. Library facilities are 

available. 

Outstanding Excellent Very 
Good 

Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

85.1% 

50.3 34.8 9.1 2.7 3.1 

15. Computer lab is 

available and well 

maintained. 

Outstanding Excellent Very 
Good 

Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

84.3% 

44.7 39.6 10.3 3.1 2.4 

16. Internet and Wi-Fi 

facility is available. 

Outstanding Excellent Very 

Good 

Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

64.8% 

27.6 37.2 19.2 6.2 9.9 

17. Sports ground is 

available 

Outstanding Excellent Very 
Good 

Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

74.00% 

36.3 38 16.1 3.8 5.8 

18. Medicinal garden is well 

maintained. 

Outstanding Excellent Very 
Good 

Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

84.70% 

47.9 36.8 9.6 3.4 2.2 

19. Toilets are sufficient for 

student. 

Outstanding Excellent Very 
Good 

Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

83.9% 

47.8 36.1 10.1 2.9 3.1 

20. Hostel facility is 

available. 

Outstanding Excellent Very 
Good 

Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

77.6% 

39.2 38.4 15.2 3.3 3.9 

21. Animal House facility is 

available. 

Outstanding Excellent Very 
Good 

Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

81.2% 

37.7 43.5 11.3 4.1 3.4 

22. Any other comments and/or 

questions? 

(Recorded) 

 Average Rating 79.05 % 



Graphical Analysis of Students’ Feedback on Facilities Response 
 



OBSERVATION AND ACTION TAKEN FROM ABOVE ANALYSIS 
 

Analysis Report on the Students’ Feedback on Facilities Received 

We have received feedback from 584 numbers of Teachers’ through online process by web link 

 
 

 

 

Average Rating of students’ Feedback for infrastructure Response found to be at 79.05 %Scale 

for Opinion of Employers’ found to be at Rank B (100-80). 
 

 

The following are the observations on Students’ Feedback on Facilities 

1. Boys common room required 

2. Already Cleanliness maintain please improve cleanliness in college premises still improve level of 

cleanliness 

3. Well maintained cultural events in college premises. 
 
 

Action taken against Feedback 

1. Reopened boys common room which was remained close since one year due to mischievous behavior of 

some boys under strict observation 

2. Improved hygienity and cleaning of surround spend focus on daily twice cleaning. 

3. Well maintained cultural events Arranged like fresher’s Party, Annual gathering, Farewell in college 

premises. 



6. GRADUATE EXIT SURVEY 

 
Category: Graduate Exit Survey 

Total number of Employer recorded feedback: 144 

Total number of questions attempted: 10 

Feedback Type: Online 

 

Screen Shot of Online Feedback Submission 

 



Tabular Analysis of Graduate Exit Survey Response 
Q. 

No. 

Nature of Question Opinions of Answer in (0 to 5 Ratings) Percentage Scale of % of 

A B C D E Opinion Opini 
on 

1. How much you 

satisfied with the 

facilities provided by 

the Institute? 

Outstanding Excellent Very 

Good 

Good Averag 

e 

Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

76.3% 

38.8 37.5 14.6 6.9 2.1 

2. How much technical 

know-how (both in 

Theory and practical) 

you gained at this 

Institute? 

Outstanding Excellent Very 

Good 

Good Averag 

e 

Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

74.3% 

34.00 40.3 17.45 6.9 1.4 

3. Academic activities 

taken by the institute 

to improve your 

technical knowledge 

useful in overall 

growth? 

Outstanding Excellent Very 

Good 

Good Averag 

e 

Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

73.6% 

33.3 40.3 17.4 7.6 1.4 

4. How much your 

grievances (if any) 

handled promptly and 

properly by the 

College authorities? 

Outstanding Excellent Very 

Good 

Good Averag 

e 

Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

72.9% 

28.5 44.4 17.4 8.3 1.4 

5. Level of 

workshops/conferenc 

es/seminar/Industrial 

Visits/ Quality 

Improvement 

Programs organized 

by College? 

Outstanding Excellent Very 

Good 

Good Averag 

e 

Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

75.7% 

44.4 31.3 16.7 4.2 3.5 

6. Carrier Guidance 

provided by the 

College? 

Outstanding Excellent Very 

Good 

Good Averag 

e 

Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

79.1% 

47.2 31.9 13.2 5.6 2.1 

7. Personality 

Development 

Opportunities? 

Outstanding Excellent Very 
Good 

Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

68.00% 

31.9 36.1 22.2 6.3 3.5 

8. Campus Recruitment Outstanding Excellent Very 

Good 

Good Average Outstanding 

and 
65.3% 



 held at College? 25 40.3 22.2 5.6 6.9 Excellent  

9. Students Club 

Activities held at 

College? 

Outstanding Excellent Very 
Good 

Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

68.0% 

23.6 44.4 19.4 7.6 4.9 

10. Any suggestions (Recorded) 

Average Rating 72.09% 

 

Graphical Analysis of Graduate Exit Survey Response 
 



OBSERVATION AND ACTION TAKEN FROM ABOVE ANALYSIS 
 

Analysis Report on the Graduate Exit Survey 

We have received feedback from 144 numbers of Students’’ through online process by web link 

 
 

 

 

Average Rating of students’ Feedback for infrastructure Response found to be at 72.9 %Scale for 

Opinion of Employers’ found to be at Rank B (100-60). 
 

 

The following are the observations on Graduate Exit Surveys’ Feedback 

1. Need of NIPER, CET, CLAT, ATMA, GPAT related guidance. 

2. Provide instrumental knowledge to students. 

3. Provide extracurricular activities. 
 
 

Action taken against Feedback 

1. Arranged Experts meet and Experience exchange for student’s motivation by qualified alumni. 

2. Arranged special instrument handling and informal sessions for students. 

3. Provided extracurricular activities like quiz competitions, poster presentations. 



7. ALUMNI FEEDBACK 

 
Category: Alumni Feedback 

Total number of Alumni recorded feedback: 68 

Total number of questions attempted: 22 

Feedback Type: Online 

 
 

Screen Shot of Online Feedback Submission 

 



Tabular Analysis of Alumni Feedback Response 
Q. 

No. 

Nature of Question Opinions of Answer in (0 to 5 Ratings) 
Percentage 

Scale of 
Opinion 

% of 
Opini 

A B C D E  on 

1. How would you rate 

your overall stay at 

MGSM's Smt. 

Sharadchandrika Suresh 

Patil College, Chopda? 

Outstanding Excellent Very 

Good 

Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

72.3% 

36.9 35.4 20.0 4.6 3.1 

2. How would you rate the 

admission process of 

the College? 

Outstanding Excellent Very 

Good 

Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

61.5% 

36.9 24.6 30.8 7.7 0.00 

3. How you rate 

laboratories & 

equipment available in 

the department/college? 

Outstanding Excellent Very 

Good 

Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

61.5% 

21.5 40 26.2 10.2 1.5 

4. How you rate sports 

and cultural facilities 

provided by the 

college? 

Outstanding Excellent Very 

Good 

Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

64.6% 

36.9 27.7 18.5 13.8 3.1 

5. How you rate 

evaluation system of the 

College? 

Outstanding Excellent Very 

Good 

Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

66.2% 

23.1 43.1 26.2 6.2 1.5 

6. How you rate 

library/seminar/reading 

Room of the college? 

Outstanding Excellent Very 

Good 

Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

58.4% 

29.2 29.2 30.8 7.7 3.1 

7. On campus Training & 

Placement (T & P) 

opportunities provided 

to you? 

Outstanding Excellent Very 
Good 

Good Average Outstanding 

and Excellent 

41.5% 

13.8 27.7 32.3 20.0 6.2 

8. Career counseling and 

guidance for higher 

studies from T&P Cell? 

Outstanding Excellent Very 

Good 

Good Average Outstanding 

and Excellent 

49.2% 

20.0 29.2 43.1 4.6 3.1 

9. Teacher-student Outstanding Excellent Very 
Good 

Good Average Outstanding 69.2% 



 relationship. 32.3 36.9 24.6 4.6 1.5 and Excellent  

10. Alumni 

Association/Network of 

Old Friends. 

Outstanding Excellent Very 

Good 

Good Average Outstanding 

and Excellent 

64.6% 

27.7 36.9 24.6 9.2 1.5 

11. How do you rate the 

courses that you have 

learnt suiting the 

requirements of your 

profession? 

Outstanding Excellent Very 
Good 

Good Avera 
ge 

Outstanding 

and Excellent 

61.5% 

24.6 36.9 33.8 4.6 0.00 

12. How do you rate the 

learning experience in 

terms of their relevance 

to the real life 

application? 

Outstanding Excellent Very 
Good 

Good Avera 
ge 

Outstanding 

and Excellent 

64.7% 

18.5 46.2 24.6 9.2 1.5 

13. How do you rate the 

courses that you have 

learnt in relation to your 

current job? 

Outstanding Excellent Very 
Good 

Good Avera 
ge 

Outstanding 

and Excellent 

58.4% 

13.8 44.6 33.87 4.6 1.5 

14. How do you rate the 

way your grievances 

were handled at the 

College as a student? 

Outstanding Excellent Very 
Good 

Good Avera 
ge 

Outstanding 

and Excellent 

53.9% 

18.56 35.4 38.5 6.2 1.5 

15. How do you rate the 

way your grievances 

were handled at the 

College as an Alumni? 

Outstanding Excellent Very 
Good 

Good Avera 
ge 

Outstanding 

and Excellent 

52.3% 

18.5 33.8 40.00 6.2 1.5 

16. How was the learning 

environment of this 

College? 

Outstanding Excellent Very 

Good 

Good Avera 

ge 

Outstanding 

and Excellent 

63.00% 

29.2 33.8 30.8 4.6 1.5 

 

17. 

Overall rating of the 

College? 

Outstanding Excellent Very 
Good 

Good Avera 
ge 

Outstanding 

and Excellent 

70.8% 

38.5 32.3 21.5 6.2 1.5 

18. Most Memorable Annual gatherings, NBA inspection, Annual Gathering 2023,Fresher and sport 

activities, Project work under guidance of Hon. Principal., Cultural Events, 



 moment in the Institute  

19. What positive changes 

do you see in College 

Chopda, over your stay 

here? 

Discipline and follow rules, Gym and sport activities, well working instruments, Improve 

placement opportunities, Admission process fever as well placement for students, 

Change to a non-teaching staff.... 

 

20. What are the 

suggestions for the 

betterment of the 

Department/College 

Outstanding 

100.0% 

21. Do you feel proud to be 

an Alumnus/Alumna of 

Smt. Sharadchandrika 

Suresh Patil College 

Chopda? 

Outstanding 

100.0% 

22. Any suggestion (Recorded) 

 Average Rating 64.06% 

 

Graphical Analysis of Alumni Feedback Response 

 



Average Rating of Alumni feedback Response found to be at 64.06 % Scale for Opinion of 

1. Please improve quality of learning environment of the college. 

2. Instrumental knowledge to students. 

3. Should focus on GPAT and NIPER like exams. Not compulsion for attendance for Aspirants who are 

aiming for NIPER and GPAT. 

1. Improved quality of learning Using smart learning tools in the college. 

2. Provided instrumental knowledge to student using training sessions with collaboration of Shree 

OBSERVATION AND ACTION TAKEN FROM ABOVE ANALYSIS 
 

Analysis Report on the Alumni Feedback 

We have received feedback from 68 numbers of Students’’ through online process by web link 

 
 
 

Alumni’s found to be at Rank B (100-60). 
 

The following are the observations on Alumni Feedback 
 

 

Action taken against Feedback 
 

Clinical Laboratory PVT. LTD. 

3. Arranged Experts meet and Experience exchange for student’s motivation by qualified alumni. 



8. STUDENT FEEDBACK ON COURSE/ CURRICULUM 

 
Category: Student Feedback on Course/ Curriculum 

Total number of Employer recorded feedback: 1184 

Total number of questions attempted: 21 

Feedback Type: Online 

 
 

Screen Shot of Online Feedback Submission 

 



Tabular Analysis of Students’ Feedback on Course / Curriculum Response 
Q. 

No. 

Nature of Question Opinions of Answer in (0 to 5 Ratings) 
Percentage 

Scale of 
Opinion 

% of 
Opini 

A B C D E  on 

1. The depth of the 

course content is 

adequate in relation 

to the expected 

Course Outcomes. 

Outstanding Excellent Very 

Good 

Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

86.5% 

39.9 46.1 10.8 1.8 1.4 

2. Whether syllabus is 

career oriented? 

Outstanding Excellent Very 

Good 

Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

87.7% 

44.5 43.2 8.3 2.4 1.6 

3. How do you rate the 

sequence of units in 

the syllabus? 

Outstanding Excellent Very 

Good 

Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

86.5% 

45.5 41.0 9.9 2.2 1.4 

4. How do you rate the 

allocation of the 

credits to the 

courses? 

Outstanding Excellent Very 

Good 

Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

94.8% 

64.9 29.9 4.1 1.1 0.0 

5. Rate the size of 

syllabus in terms of 

load on the student? 

Outstanding Excellent Very 

Good 

Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

87.5% 

44.7 42.8 8.4 3.0 1.1 

6. How do you rate the 

objectives stated and 

relevance to the 

course content? 

Outstanding Excellent Very 

Good 

Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

74.5% 

27.5 46.8 17.0 5.4 1.2 

7. The internal 

evaluation system as 

it exists regarding 

syllabus is: 

Outstanding Excellent Very 
Good 

Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

87.7% 

40.4 47.3 9.2 2.4 0.8 

8. Sufficient number of 

prescribed books are 

available in the 

Library. 

Outstanding Excellent Very 

Good 

Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

86.7% 

48.8 37.9 10.0 1.9 1.4 

9. How do you rate Outstanding Excellent Very 
Good 

Good Average Outstanding 87.9% 



 competencies 

expected out of the 

course? 

45.8 42.1 8.5 2.1 1.4 and 
Excellent 

 

10. How do you rate the 

distribution of the 

Lecture hours among 

the course contents? 

Outstanding Excellent Very 

Good 

Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

88.2% 

48.3 39.9 8.9 1.9 1.0 

11. How do you rate the 

offering of the 

electives in terms of 

their relevance to the 

specialization 

streams? 

Outstanding Excellent Very 
Good 

Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

86.7% 

47.1 39.6 10.1 2.0 1.1 

12. How do you rate the 

relevance of the Text 

and reference books 

by their International 

recognition to the 

Courses? 

Outstanding Excellent Very 
Good 

Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

87.5% 

47.8 39.7 9.0 2.4 1.1 

13. Rate the courses in 

terms of extra 

learning or self- 

learning considering 

the design of the 

courses 

Outstanding Excellent Very 
Good 

Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

86.9% 

47.0 40.2 9.2 2.4 1.2 

14. How do you rate the 

evaluation scheme 

designed for each of 

the course? 

Outstanding Excellent Very 
Good 

Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

59.9% 

48.7 38.2 9.6 2.2 1.1 

15. How do you rate the 

objectives stated for 

each of the course? 

Outstanding Excellent Very 
Good 

Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

87.9% 

48.5 39.4 9.2 1.5 1.4 

16. How do you rate the 

experiments in 

relation to the real 

life Applications? 

Outstanding Excellent Very 

Good 

Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

88.0% 

48.6 39.4 9.1 1.7 1.3 

17. The syllabus enabled Outstanding Excellent Very 
Good 

Good Average Outstanding 88.0% 



 me to improve my 

ability to formulate, 

analyze and solve 

problems. 

47.3 40.7 7.9 3.0 1.1 and 
Excellent 

 

18. The course/syllabus 

has good balance 

between theory and 

application. 

Outstanding Excellent Very 
Good 

Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

89.3% 

48.1 41.2 7.2 2.2 1.4 

19. The course/syllabus 

of this subject 

increased my 

knowledge and 

perspective in the 

subject 

Outstanding Excellent Very 
Good 

Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

87.6% 

48.1 39.5 9.3 2.2 0.9 

20. Overall rating given 

by you for this 

curriculum 

Outstanding Excellent Very 
Good 

Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

88.4% 

50.0 38.4 7.9 2.7 1.0 

21. Any suggestion (Recorded) 

 Average Rating 85.94% 



Graphical Analysis of Student’s Feedback on Course / Curriculum Response 

 



OBSERVATION AND ACTION TAKEN FROM ABOVE ANALYSIS 
 

Analysis Report on the Students’ Feedback on Course / Curriculum Response 

We have received feedback from 1184 numbers of Students’’ through online process by web link 

 
 

 

 

Average Rating of students’ Feedback on course /curriculum Response found to be at 85.94 % 

Scale for Opinion of Students’ found to be at Rank A (100-80). 
 

 

The following are the observations on Students Feedback on Course/Curriculum 

1. To provide more practical knowledge. 

2. Best teacher should be available for this subject. 

3. Give more time span for project work. 

 

Action taken against Feedback 

1.  Given healthier experimental tasks cum projects to build more practical knowledge. 

2. New faculties from specialized stream are recruited. 

3. Extended time span of project. 



9. STAKEHOLDERS FEEDBACK FORM 

 
Category: Stakeholders Feedback Form 

Total number of Employer recorded feedback: 08 

Total number of questions attempted: 10 

Feedback Type: Online 

 
 

Screen Shot of Online Feedback Submission 

 



Tabular Analysis of Stakeholder Feedback Form Response 
Q. 

No. 

Nature of Question Opinions of Answer in (0 to 5 Ratings) 
Percentage 

Scale of 
Opinion 

% of 
Opini 

A B C D E  on 

1. This organization has a 

clear Mission, Vision. 

Outstanding Excellent Very 

Good 

Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

100.0% 

87.5 12.5 0.00 0.00 0.00 

2. Are you interested to 

explore more about the 

work of this 

organization? 

Outstanding Excellent Very 

Good 

Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

100.0% 

62.5 37.5 0.00 0.00 0.00 

3. Do you understand 

your role in this 

organization? 

Outstanding Excellent Very 

Good 

Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

100.0% 

37.5 62.5 0.00 0.00 0.00 

4. Do you think that this 

organization helps the 

employee to perform 

well? 

Outstanding Excellent Very 

Good 

Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

100.0% 

62.0 37.5 0.00 0.00 0.00 

5. Do you think this 

organization is 

credible and 

accountable? 

Outstanding Excellent Very 

Good 

Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

100.0% 

50.0 50.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 

6. Do you get any 

advantages or benefits 

in working with this 

organization? 

Outstanding Excellent Very 

Good 

Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

100.0% 

75.0 25.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7. Student welfare 

system is effective and 

satisfactory. 

Outstanding Excellent Very 
Good 

Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

100.0% 

62.5 25.0 12.5 0.00 0.00 

8. Is various training 

programmes, 

cocurricular and 

extracurricular 

activities are 

sufficient? 

Outstanding Excellent Very 

Good 

Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

87.5% 

50.0 50.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 

9. Is College 

incorporates moral and 

Outstanding Excellent Very 
Good 

Good Average Outstanding 

and 
Excellent 

100.0% 

50.0 50.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 



 professional ethics.        

10. Any suggestion (Recorded) 

 Average Rating 100.0% 

 

Graphical Analysis of Stakeholders Response 

 


